

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss R Kaur
Respondent:	Malik Law Chambers
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	27 September 2018
Before:	Regional Employment Judge Taylor
Representation	
Claimant: Respondent:	In person Did not attend

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The claimant has the right to receive a redundancy payment from Malik Law Chambers.
- 2. The claimant is entitled to receive a redundancy payment in the amount of $\pounds1,730.77$.
- 3. The respondent made unauthorised deductions from the claimant's wages.
- 4. The claimant is awarded the sum of £900, being the amount of wages unlawfully deducted

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

27 September 2018